currency of the company is Indian Rupees (INR). The currencies in which these transactions are primarily denominated is
USD.

Exposure to currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company's exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the
Company is as follows:

(` in  Lakhs)

 Particulars As at 31st March, 2019 As at 31st March 2018

EUR USD EUR USD

Financial assets (A)
Trade receivables  0.42  2.46  45.26  219.01

 0.42  2.46  45.26  219.01

Financial liabilities(B)
Trade payables  11.13  (0.07)  5.74  419.69

 11.13  (0.07)  5.74  419.69

Net statement of financial position exposure (A-B)  (10.71)  2.53  39.52  (200.68)

Sensitivity analysis

The strenghtening / weakening of the respective foreign currencies with respect to functional currency of Company would
result in increase or decrease in profit or loss and equity as shown in table below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The following analysis has been worked out based on the exposures
as of the date of statements of financial position.

Notes

59

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars Profit / (Loss)

Strengthening / Strengthening Weakening
Weakening %

As at 31st March, 2019

EUR 2% (0.21)  0.21

USD 3% 0.08 (0.08)

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars Profit / (Loss)

Strengthening / Strengthening Weakening
Weakening %

As at 31st March, 2018

EUR 2% 0.79  (0.79)

USD 3% (6.02)  6.02

(Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss before tax basis)

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in  interest
rates.

For details of the Company’s short-term  loans and borrowings, including interest rate profiles, refer to Note  of these financial
statements.

(` in  Lakhs)

Particulars As at As at
 31st March 2019  31st March 2018

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial assets   0.28

Financial liabilities   11,746.10

110.28

 13,313.46

G
o

v
in

d
 R

u
b

b